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REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS 
TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD 

LUNGSOD NG BAKOLOD 
-oOo-

Excerpt from the journal of the 94th Regular Session of the 11th Council of the 
Sangguniang Panlungsod, City of Bacolod held on Wednesday, April 17, 2024 at the 
Session Hall of Bacolod City Government Center. 

PRESENT: 
Vice Mayor El Cid M. Familiaran Presiding Officer 
Councilor Al Victor A. Espino Floor Leader 
Councilor Jude Thaddeus A. Sayson 
Councilor Israel P. Salanga 
Councilor Cindy T. Rojas 
Councilor Em L. Ang 
Councilor Vladimir S. Gonzalez 
Councilor Renecito S. Novero 
Councilor Jason Isidro S. Villarosa 
Councilor Claudio Jesus Raymundo A. Puentevella 
Councilor Simplicia Z. Distrito 
Councilor Celia Matea R. Flor 
Councilor Psyche Marie E. Sy 
Councilor Lady Gies Gonzales-Pallen 
Councilor Danna Marie C. Barzo 

RESOLUTION NO. 330 
Series of 2024 

RESOLUTION RATIFYING .THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ENTERED 
INTO BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF BACOLOD, REPRESENTED BY THE 
HONORABLE CITY MAYOR ALFREDO ABELARDO B. BENITEZ, AND NINETY-FIVE (95) 
BARANGAY NUTRITION SCHOLARS FOR THE DELIVERY OF NUTRITION 
INTERVENTION SERVICES AND OTHER RELATED ACTIVITIES IN THE GRASSROOTS, 
DULY NOTARIZED AND DOCKETED AS SP CORRESPONDENCE N0.11-24-0205-A. 

Upon joint motion of Floor Leader Al Victor A. Espino and Claudio Jesus Raymundo 
A. Puentevella, jointly seconded by Councilors Em L. Ang and Celia Matea R. Flor, the 
Sangguniang Panlungsod of Bacolod 

RESOLVED, to ratify the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between 
the City of Bacolod, represented by the Honorable City Mayor Alfredo Abelardo B. Benitez, 
and Ninety-Five (95) Barangay Nutrition Scholars for the delivery of nutrition intervention 
services and other related activities in the grassroots, to wit 
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Name 
1. Julie C. Alolod 
2. Katherine Dove M. Ting 
3. Ma. Cristina M. Estrella 
4. Bernadita C. Fuentes 
5. Mary Rose B. Besonia 
6. Erny N. Gargoles 
7. Ma. Nena J. Fontanilla 
8. Teresita G. Malanday 
9. Eliza Joy D. Dioteles 
10. Marice! G. Lentijas 
11. Pilar T. Gregorio 
12. Juvy C. Yap 
13. Julie T. Belnas 
14. Annie C. Yucom 
15. Emelanie V. Olita 
16. Jean V. Doromal 
17. Catherine L. Inventor 
18. Belita B. Undaloc 
19. Melissa L. Junsay 
20. Kimberly Peralta 
21. Rochelle Grace P. Mahinay 
22. Rona D. Mariano 
23. Charlotte P. Alabado 
24. Armida D. Conag 
25. Rachel B. Balverde 
26. Felisa Mae B. Batisla-ong 
27. Rona A. Mana-ay 
28. Leonisa D. Nolido 
29. Joretta D. Dujali 
30. Gigi N. Selag 
31. Jane Rose S. Plomeda 
32. Remy Jane M. Arsaga 
33. Mardi Mae A. Sacayan 
34. Jeanne F. Valenzuela 
35. Rutchel L. Canete 
36. Alona M. Latoza 
37. lmee B. Tinsay 
38. Bernadeth C. Abjelina 
39. Ma. Consuelo B. Inventor 
40. Ma. Nema L. Malunes 
41. Aira F. Murcillos 
42. Joyce! B. Nombre 
43. Haide B. Sarabia 
44. Margie Y. Fernandez 
45. Gilda J. Gualingco 
46. Kristine Faye Manga 
47. Rhea Edisa May B. Ortega 

Baran gay 
1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
7 
8 
9 
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12 
13 
14 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
22 
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26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
35 
36 
38 
39 
40 
41 
Alangilan 
Alangilan 
Alijis 
Alijis 
Alijis 
Banago 
Banago 
Banago 
Ba ta 
Ba ta 
Ba ta 
Ba ta 
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48. Marie Aubrey A. Flores 
49. Ma. Teresa R. Buyco 
50. Junecel F. Agustino 
.51. Chana C. Buerom 
52. Jocelyn V. Guardiano 
53. Orchid C. Sales 
54. Letecia S. Dioso 
55. Mayla P. Genit 
56. Ma. Teresa Descutido 
57. Roche Myl J. Elisan 
58. Jennifer V. Jayme 
59. Erna E. Alvarado 
60. Ella Mae Arcojo 
61. Jeremiah C. Villanueva 
62. Robi Jane M. Yanson 
63. Rosella G. Arimas 
64. Maria L. Ligna 
65. Ma. Gina S. Voluntate 
66. Ana Mercedes C. Antipatia 
67. Josephine A. Agruelles 
68. Louiea D. Castillo 
69. Mary An11 S. Dorimon 
70. Leah Grace L. Gayo! 
71. Ma. Gina A. Dato-on 
72. Marilyn A. Portugalete 
73. Aiza B. Malayang 
7 4. Criselda M. Buan 
75. Oneale B. Canlog 
76. Melody U. Dela Cruz 
77. Jocelyn M. Salvilla 
78. Mischelle M. Agostino 
79. Ma. Christine A. Eder 
80. Dalia G. Nobleza 
81. Nonna Lynn A. Lobrido 
82. Tommy C. Querabo 
83. Gina S. Villarosa 
84. Eyrin T. Vivero 
85. Melanie H. Berayon 
86. Russel J. Boromeo 
87. Melanie R. Ferraris 
88. Rutchel A. Parreno 
89. Mary Jane N. Amarante 
90. Ma. Corazon G. Casagnap 
91. May J. Lachica 
92. Hether Faith A. Montelibano 
93. Anna Belle G. Beligan 
94. Jessica M. Ferrer 
95. Flordeliza M. Vedaja 

Ca bug 
Ca bug 
Estefania 
Estefania 
Estefania 
Estefania 
Felisa 
Felisa 
Granada 
Granada 
Granada 
Handumanan 
Handumanan 
Handumanan 
Handumanan 
Mandalagan 
Mandalagan 
Mandalagan 
Mansilingan 
Mansilingan 
Mansilingan 
Mansilingan 
Mansilingan 
Montevista 
Pahanocoy 
Pta. Taytay 
Singcang 
Singcang 
Singcang 
Singcang 
Sum-ag 
Sum-ag 
Sum-ag 
Taculing 
Taculing 
Taculing 
Taculing 
Tangub 
Tangub 
Tangub 
Tangub 
Villamonte 
Villamonte 
Villamonte 
Villamonte 
Vista Alegre 
Vista Alegre 
Vista Alegre 
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duly notarized and docketed as SP Correspondence No. 11-24-0205-A. 

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF: 
Affirmative: 
Councilors: Jude Thaddeus A Sayson, Israel P. Salanga, Cindy T. Rojas, Em 

L. Ang, Vladimir S. Gonzalez, Renecito S. Novero, Al Victor A 
Espino, Claudio Jesus Raymundo A Puentevella, , Celia Matea R. 
Flor, Psyche Marie E. Sy, Lady Gies Gonzales-Pallen, Danna 
Marie C. Barzo. 

Negative N o n e . 

Comments P a s s e d . 
Councilors Jason Isidro S. Villarosa and Simplicia Z. Distrito were 

ATTESTED: 

VCP/CGT /lit 

not around when this Resolution was passed. 

EL 
Vice Mayor 

Presiding Officer 


